Related to Step Additions (1,766,522) (35,585)

Total Eliminated Debt (4,067,622) (a) (121,370)

Revised Cost of Long Term Debt $ 47,787,385 $ 2,956,234 6.19% (b)

(c) Cost of Equity Authorized in DW 08-073

Attachment A
Schedule lB

DW 10-091
PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Taxable Income 100.00%

Less: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%

Federal Taxable Income 91.50%

Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 31.11%

Add: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement 60.39%

Tax Multiplier 0.65590

15

Attachment A
Schedule 2

DW 10-091
PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

RATE BASE

Company Filing Response to OCA 3-1 Staff Testimony
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Test Year Pro-forma Adjs Pro-forma Additional Adjusted Pro-forma
Average Per Company Test Year Pro-forma Adjs Test Year Per Co Adjusted

(Co Filing - (Co Filing - Tab 13; (Co Filing - (Per Co Response (Per Co Response Pro-forma Adjs Rate Base
Tab 13; Sch 3) Sch 3; AttsA- E) Tabl3; Sch 3) to OCA3-1) to OCA3-1) Per Staff Sch 2A Per Staff

PlantinService $ 150,247,311 $ 3,439,982 $ 153,687,293 $ (421,246) $ 153,266,047 $ 153,266,047

Accumulated Depreciation (31,386,678) (232,187) (31,618,865) 7,888 (31,610,977) (44,079) 1 (31,655,056)
Deferred Rental Credits (105,550) (105,550) (105,550) (105,550)
Acquisition Adjustment - Net (548,383) (548,383) (548,383) (548,383)
Contributions in Aid of Construction - Net (22,860,628) (22,860,628) (22,860,628) (22,860,628)

Net Plant in Service 95,346,072 3,207,795 98,553,867 (413,358) 98,140,509 (44,079) 98,096,430

Cash Working Capital 1,300,304 (3,933) 1,296,371 (9,203) 1,287,168 (1,394) 2 1,285,774
Materials and Supplies 825,124 825,124 825,124 825,124
Prepayments 446,704 446,704 446,704 446,704
Unamortized Deferred Debits 7,648,762 4,881,211 12,529,973 (11,438) 12,518,535 (4,876,767) 3 -6 7,641,768

Customer Advances (84,000) (84,000) (84,000) (84,000)
Customer Deposits (138,756) (138,756) (138,756) (138,756)
Deferred Income Taxes (12,920,917) (12,920,917) (12,920,917) (12,920,917)
Regulatory Liability (855,191) (855,191) (855,191) (855,191)
Unamortized Investment Credit (784,440) (784,440) (784,440) (784,440)
Unfunded FAS 106 and 158 Costs - (1,135,245) (1,135,245) (1,135,245) (1,135,245)
Deferred Revenue from Sale of Cell Tower Leases - - - (157,256) 7 (157,256)

TOTAL RATE BASE $ 90,783,662 $ 6,949,828 $ 97,733,490 $ (433,999) $ 97,299,491 $ (5,079,497) $ 92,219,994

Attachment A
Schedule 2A